
2023 Bucknell University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-23-1   Conf: 14-11   Home: 14-4   Away: 7-16-1   Neutral: 2-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (372), Opp (357)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (42)   IBB: Team (2), Corson (1), Sherwin (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Kender (1),
Uccello (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Wortman (7), Adamo (5), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Greer 2, O'Neill 2, DiFiore 1, Osinski 1, Totals , Opp
(2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (89-115), Wortman (27-34), Adamo (13-18), DiFiore (6-7), Farynick (6-6), Magovern (6-8), Maxwell (6-7), Greer (4-
6), O'Neill (4-8), Carroll (3-5), Osinski (3-3), Vucovich (3-3), Corson (2-3), Patel (2-2), Reimer (2-2), Uccello (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Sherwin, Anthony .362 38-38 141 42 51 14 3 3 29 80 .567 32 3 30 4 .486 1 0 3-3 48 92 16 .897
20 Keys, Sean .339 47-47 168 35 57 16 1 13 61 114 .679 24 10 30 4 .444 3 0 3-3 44 91 8 .944
3 Corson, Jacob .304 47-47 158 41 48 10 1 8 33 84 .532 35 13 40 1 .462 2 0 1-4 77 1 2 .975
11 Lyons, Kyle .301 46-46 163 27 49 4 0 0 12 53 .325 10 3 33 4 .348 2 2 7-10 122 4 4 .969
5 Voytovich, Grant .293 45-45 164 39 48 8 1 8 37 82 .500 22 14 34 6 .418 1 1 9-11 100 6 0 1.000
8 Kender, Billy .265 45-45 166 27 44 5 2 1 23 56 .337 18 2 35 2 .342 1 1 2-5 85 98 8 .958
15 Dunn, Tyler .237 47-45 173 25 41 13 1 2 33 62 .358 12 10 23 6 .318 3 0 0-0 309 28 3 .991
27 Klein, Chris .346 34-24 78 7 27 6 0 0 7 33 .423 7 2 15 1 .414 0 4 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
28 Adamo, Nic .333 24-17 66 15 22 5 0 2 14 33 .500 6 1 13 2 .397 0 0 0-0 101 11 2 .982
6 Sinins, Ben .333 10-1 15 3 5 1 0 0 4 6 .400 4 0 7 0 .474 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
32 Trommer, Michael .333 7-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 .667 5 0 1 0 .667 1 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
2 Terwilliger, Jacob .270 26-19 63 11 17 6 0 1 8 26 .413 5 8 28 0 .390 1 0 3-3 25 3 4 .875
22 Kelly, Mason .185 31-15 65 16 12 2 0 0 8 14 .215 10 2 27 0 .312 0 1 0-0 20 24 4 .917
7 Wortman, Jake .182 35-25 77 12 14 2 0 0 6 16 .208 15 2 17 4 .330 0 1 0-0 152 21 5 .972
13 Novicki, Henry .133 13-3 15 1 2 1 0 0 4 3 .200 1 0 7 0 .188 0 0 0-0 15 1 0 1.000
24 Uccello, Drew .111 8-2 9 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 2 0 2 0 .273 0 1 0-0 11 1 1 .923
12 Facinelli, Ryan .000 7-1 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 6 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
25 Karp, Brady .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 2 .600
1 Alexander, Matt .000 2-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
41 Carroll, Graeme .000 8-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
Totals .286 47-47 1537 304 439 94 9 38 283 665 .433 211 70 350 34 .393 15 11 28-39 1142 426 69 .958
Opponents .293 47-47 1531 350 448 82 9 55 317 713 .466 225 66 285 25 .402 18 16 45-58 1157 403 40 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Novicki, Henry 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
37 Osinski, Ryan 2.37 0-1 17 1 0 0-0 8 19.0 9 5 5 9 21 1 0 2 .141 3 2 0 0 1
18 Mulvey, Nick 2.79 3-0 13 0 0 0-0 2 19.1 15 8 6 18 15 0 0 0 .217 3 4 1 1 2
42 Myro, Mikey 4.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 .077 0 2 0 0 0
36 Vucovich, Connor 4.76 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 11 9 6 13 13 0 0 1 .262 8 1 1 0 1
44 Farynick, Theo 4.81 4-1 20 0 0 0-0 0 33.2 32 26 18 25 31 6 1 0 .254 12 8 0 3 2
26 Swenson, Brady 5.40 0-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 4 3 7 5 1 0 1 .158 1 1 0 0 0
31 Magovern, Ben 5.91 2-2 11 6 0 0-0 0 42.2 52 36 28 19 30 10 1 6 .295 0 4 1 3 0
21 Greer, Will 6.09 3-5 13 12 0 0-0 0 65.0 74 54 44 33 39 16 2 13 .286 6 10 1 4 3
17 DiFiore, Chris 7.24 6-6 13 13 2 2-0 0 64.2 72 62 52 33 45 14 2 10 .278 6 10 0 2 4
23 O'Neill, Tyler 8.02 3-5 12 12 1 0-0 0 64.0 83 63 57 29 46 13 2 10 .320 5 11 0 2 3
30 Maxwell, Hadley 8.22 0-2 11 0 0 0-0 0 23.0 37 27 21 9 14 6 1 4 .349 1 3 0 0 0
19 Patel, Nikhil 9.45 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 7 8 7 8 4 2 0 1 .241 1 7 0 0 0
41 Carroll, Graeme 11.91 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 25 17 15 5 6 5 0 3 .490 0 1 0 2 0
40 Reimer, Bryce 12.00 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 13 10 8 4 10 2 0 4 .406 3 0 0 0 0
35 DeLaney, Ryan 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
2 Terwilliger, Jacob 41.73 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 13 17 17 7 4 5 0 0 .542 0 2 0 1 0
Totals 6.86 23-23 158 47 3 2 10 380.2 448 350 290 225 285 82 9 55 .293 49 66 4 18 16
Opponents 6.53 23-23 179 47 1 2 4 385.2 439 304 280 211 350 94 9 38 .286 30 70 3 15 11



2023 Bucknell University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Voytovich, Grant 106 100 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 O'Neill, Tyler 16 5 11 0 1.000 2 4 4 .500 0 0
13 Novicki, Henry 16 15 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 Osinski, Ryan 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
44 Farynick, Theo 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
12 Facinelli, Ryan 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Sinins, Ben 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Klein, Chris 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Trommer, Michael 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Patel, Nikhil 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Dunn, Tyler 340 309 28 3 .991 30 0 0 — 0 0
28 Adamo, Nic 114 101 11 2 .982 1 13 5 .722 5 0
3 Corson, Jacob 80 77 1 2 .975 1 2 1 .667 0 0
7 Wortman, Jake 178 152 21 5 .972 1 27 7 .794 7 1
11 Lyons, Kyle 130 122 4 4 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kender, Billy 191 85 98 8 .958 25 0 0 — 0 0
20 Keys, Sean 143 44 91 8 .944 7 0 0 — 0 0
24 Uccello, Drew 13 11 1 1 .923 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Kelly, Mason 48 20 24 4 .917 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Mulvey, Nick 10 3 6 1 .900 0 0 1 — 0 0
4 Sherwin, Anthony 156 48 92 16 .897 18 0 0 — 0 0
21 Greer, Will 9 3 5 1 .889 0 4 2 .667 0 0
2 Terwilliger, Jacob 32 25 3 4 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 DiFiore, Chris 8 2 5 1 .875 0 6 1 .857 0 0
31 Magovern, Ben 7 2 4 1 .857 0 6 2 .750 0 0
41 Carroll, Graeme 3 2 0 1 .667 0 3 2 .600 0 0
1 Alexander, Matt 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Karp, Brady 5 3 0 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Maxwell, Hadley 3 1 0 2 .333 0 6 1 .857 0 0
40 Reimer, Bryce 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Swenson, Brady 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Vucovich, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
42 Myro, Mikey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 DeLaney, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1637 1142 426 69 .958 91 89 26 .774 12 1
Opponents 1600 1157 403 40 .975 110 54 22 .711 13 0


